COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER	& 1976	
1. LOCATION	On Ninth Lock Road, Clondalkin (opp. C.B. Packaging Ltd.)		
2. PROPOSAL	Bus Shelter		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P 11 Sept. 1985 1	Date Further Particulars (b) Received 1	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name J. Brownw, Manager, C.I.E. Address 59 Upper O'Connell Street, Dublin 1.		
5. APPLICANT	Name C.I.E. Address		
6. DECISION	D.C.M. No. P/21/86 Date 9th Jan., 1986	Notified 10th Jan., 1986 Effect To grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/639/86 Date 19th Feb., 1986	Notified 19th Feb., 1986 Effect Permission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12, PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.			
15.			
Prepared by	Date	Regis	

Future Print

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNC

i. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/6.39/86

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Form AI -Future Print Ltd

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

To Coras Lompair Eireann	Decision Order Number and Date	
Dublin City Services		
59 .Upper .O.'Connell .Street,		
Applicant C.T.E.		
Applicant		
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development		
Dus shelter opposite C.B. Packaging L	td. on Ninth-Lock Road Clandella /	
E TOTAL CONT. EN CONTRACTOR EN	para na ana ana ang ang ang ana ana ana ana	
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS	
1. The development to be carried out in its in accordance with the plans, particulars as ications lodged with the application, save a required by the other conditions attached here. 2. That the applicant indemnify the County (against any claim made against the Authority result of the presence of the structure on a property. 3. That the applicant makes satisfactory arr ments for the maintenance, repair and upkeep the structure.	as may be permission and that effective control be maintained. Council as a public as may be permission and that effective control be maintained. 2. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area area	
4. That the applicants accepts responsibility removal of the structure at his own expense, is necessary, for the purpose of road widening reconstruction or repair and for the repair, ment and renewal of any services installed in public street.	y for the 4. In the interest of the proper if such planning and development of the area, ng.	
5. That the lighting of the panels be so carras not to cause excessive glare or distraction road users or adjoining property owners and the hours of lighting shall not extend beyond the of lighting of the adjoining street lights.	on to safety and amenity.	
ned on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Officer	
	19 FEB 1986	
	Design 1 4 4 4 1700	

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the

terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

6. That the precise location of the bus shelter be agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. In relation to the location of the bus shelter there is a current application for a petrol station on land to the east with an access proposed where the bus shelter is indicated. The bus shelter would therefore have to be moved so that it would not interfere with this proposed access, In the event of a permission being granted for the petrol station.

6. In the interestof the proper planning and development of the area.

M

Coras Iompair Eireann. 59 Upper O'Connell Street, Dublin 1.

4th November, 1985.

854-1207

Proposed bus shelter epposite C.B. Packing Ltd., en Minth Lock Road, Clondalkin, Co. Dublig (imbound) for C.I.E.

Dear Sira,

With reference to your planning application received here on 11th September, 1985, inconnection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 10(2a) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee in respect of thes planning application has not been subsitted to the Planning Authority.

Yeurs faithfully,

for Principal Officer.